
Tell City-Troy Township School Corporation
2022-2023 Bus Route Information

Tell City Schools will once again have designated walking areas for students in grades 7-12

within the city of Tell City. There will be no 7-12 school bus services for students that live within

5 blocks of the Jr-Sr High School. For those outside this area, there will be designated stops if

they desire bus service. Read route descriptions below and see the map posted in the building

for details.

Please review the route descriptions attached as some routes have changed. These

descriptions are for the morning bus routes. Afternoon bus routes will cover the same areas

and go to the same stops listed, but drivers will decide the exact route he/she will follow.

Drivers will do their best to be consistent with the time the bus arrives at each stop from day to

day. Please understand that we allow each individual driver to review the area he/she is

covering and make adjustments to the exact location of the bus stops once the year gets

started. We sometimes have to balance student loads from one bus to another. Factors such

as student safety, student numbers and construction in a certain area will be considered and we

will communicate such changes along to those families affected. Please be patient. If you are in

doubt of a bus or location please call your schools office or central office.

Modifications for School and Extracurricular Transportation Situations
*Students will be assigned to a single primary bus and to a specific seat.

*Parents are encouraged to have students on only one route. Regular patterns of student drop

off will be considered due to divorce, after-school care, and athletic practices. If there are

multiple unscheduled changes, the school may deny the changes and require student pick-up

from the after school program.

*Students are discouraged from going home with other students for non-after school care

reasons.

*Additional bus stops and routes may be assigned.

*Social Distancing may not be feasible on a school bus. Parents and students will assume all

liability of riding the school bus for any event or trip.



Bus #1 Ken Smith (AM) 812-449-6579/Terri Bryant (PM) 812-719-2558
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

AM ROUTE
This K-12 begins in Troy at the intersection of Hwy 545 and Market Street (Troy)
7:15 a.m.— intersection of Hwy 545 and Market Street (Troy)
7:17 a.m.— intersection of Harrison St. and Sycamore St.  (Troy)
7:19 a.m.— intersection of Harrison St. and Market St. (Troy)
7:25 a.m.— intersection of 11th St. and Herrmann St. (Tell City)
7:27 a.m.— intersection of 9th St. and Herrmann St. (Tell City)
7:28 a.m.— intersection of Main St. and Rubens St. (Tell City)
7:29 a.m.— intersection of 10th St. and Rubens St. (Tell City)
7:30 a.m.— intersection of 11th St. and Rubens St. (Tell City)
7:32 a.m.— intersection of 11th St. and Lafayette St. (Tell City)
7:33 a.m.    intersection of 11th & Schiller St. (Tell City)
7:34 a.m.— intersection of 9th & Schiller St. (Tell City)
7:35 a.m.— TCJSH drop off
7:37 a.m.— WTE drop off

PM Schedule
11th and Lafayette (Tell City)
11th and Schiller (Tell City)
9th and Schiller (Tell City)
Main and Rubens (Tell City)
10th and Rubens (Tell City)
11th and Hermann (Tell City)
9th and Hermann (Tell City)
545 and Market (Troy)
Market and Harrison (Troy)
Harrison and Sycamore (Troy)



Bus #2 Brenda Powers 812-547-7650
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

This K-12 route begins at the intersection of Squirrel & Switzer
6:52 a.m.-- intersection of Squirrel & Switzer
7:00 a.m.— intersection of Walnut St. and Spring St. (Troy)
7:04 a.m.— cover Troy Ridge Road. (Troy)
7:08 a.m.— intersection of Troy Ridge Road and Sassafras Road (Troy)
7:09 a.m.— intersection of Shannon Road and Troy Ridge Road (Troy)
7:10 a.m.— cover Brushy Fork Road (Tell City)
7:12 a.m.— cover Seymour Road. (Tell City)
7:14 a.m.— cover Stone Road (Singleton Road, Jonick Road, Sidonia Road (Tell City)
7:19 a.m.— cover Stardust Road (Tell City)
7:25 a.m.— TCJSH drop off
7:28 a.m.— 13th St. and Schiller St. (Tell City) *AM ONLY STOP for K-6, in the PM K-6 STUDENTS
RIDE BUS #9
7:30 a.m.— 13th St. and Rubens St. (Tell City) AM & PM stop
7:31 a.m.— 16th St. and Tell St. (Tell City) *AM ONLY STOP for K-6, in the PM K-6 STUDENTS
RIDE BUS #9
7:35 a.m.— WTE drop off



Bus # 3–Route is currently being split between Bus 2 & Bus 4
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

Covered by Bus 4
This K-12 route begins at Barkhamsted Subdivision.
6:35 a.m.— intersection of Quaker Rd. & Oxford Rd. (Tell City) (in Barkhamsted)
6:36 a.m.— intersection of Windsor Rd. & Quaker Rd. (Tell City) (in Barkhamsted)
6:39 a.m.— Old State Road 37 across from Barkhamsted
6:43 a.m.— cover Old State Road 37 (Tell City)
6:45 a.m.— cover Hidden Acres (Tell City)
6:45 a.m.— intersection of Old State Road 37 & Strawberry Road (Tell City)No riders at this time
6:53 a.m.— Highlands Subdivision & Old State Road 37 (Tell City)
6:55 a.m.— Sagebrush Road (Tell City)

Covered by Bus 2
7:18 a.m.— intersection of 20th St. and Hwy 37 (Tell City)
7:19 a.m.— 1400 block of 19th St. (Tell City)
7:20 a.m.— intersection of 18th St. and Herrmann St. (Tell City)
7:21 a.m.— 1300 block of 19th St. (Tell City)
7:22 a.m.— intersection of 21st St. and Rubens St. (Tell City)
7:23 a.m.— intersection of 20th St. and Lafayette St. (Tell City)
7:23 a.m.— intersection of 19th St. and Schiller St. (Tell City)
7:25 a.m.— TCJSH drop off
7:35 a.m.— WTE drop off



Bus # 4 LIZ NEWTON 812-719-8094/JULIE WOOLDRIDGE 812-719-3338
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop.  Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed.  The “county stops” will list roads traveled.  Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students.  For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

This K-12 route begins at Lutgring Sub-Division (Shiloh Road).
6:58 a.m.— Intersection past 6018 Shiloh Road (Tell City)
7:04 a.m.— cover Sunflower Road (Tell City)
7:08 a.m.— cover Aster Road (Tell City)

.— Mount Zion Church off of Aster Road (Tell City) NO AM RIDERS
7:13 a.m.— intersection of Aster Road & Summer Road (Tell City)
7:17 a.m.— cover Starlite Road (Tell City)
7:19 a.m.— intersection of Spring Road and Hwy 237 (Tell City)
7:21 a.m.— Swan Road and Hwy 237 (Tell City)
7:22 a.m.— cover Old State Rd. 237 (Tell City)
7:25 a.m.— 800 block of 33rd St. (Tell City)
7:24 a.m.— intersection of Tell Street and Spring Road (Tell City)
7:26 a.m.— WTE drop off
7:29 a.m.— TCJSH drop off



Bus # 5 Missi Harper 812-484-9228
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

This K-12 route begins at intersection of Sailor and Boyd Road
6:55 a.m.— intersection of Sailor Road and Boyd Road (Cannelton)
6:55-7:07a.m.—cover Boyd Road(Summer Road, Shellflower Road, & Sky Blue Road)(Tell City)
7:08 a.m.— cover Chestnut Grove Road (Tell City)
7:10 a.m.— across from Golf Course on Chestnut Grove Road (Tell City)
7:11 a.m.— Hess Trailer Court (Tell City)

33rd & Mozart (Tell City) PM stop only
7:14 a.m.— 24th Street and Franklin Street (Tell City)
7:15 a.m.— 21st Street and Franklin Street (Tell City)
7:17 a.m      21st Street and Tell Street (Tell City)
7:19 a.m.— 21st Street and Jefferson Street (Tell City)
7:21 a.m.— 23rd Street and Jefferson Street (Tell City)
7:23 a.m.— 23rd Street and Tell Street (Tell City)
7:24 a.m.— 29th Street  & Tell Street (Tell City)
7:24 a.m.— WTE drop off
7:29 a.m.— JSHS drop off



Bus # 6 Nathan Amos 812-719-3850
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

This K-12 route begins at the intersection of Girl Scout and Maple Heights Roads.

6:45 a.m.— cover Girl Scout Road (Cannelton)
a.m.— Church Parking Lot

6:50 a.m.— intersection of Sandstone Road and Sugar Maple Road (Cannelton)
6:55 a.m.— cover Sheena Road (Cannelton)
6:57 a.m.— cover Silverpoint Road (Cannelton)
7:00 a.m.— cover Scotch Pine Road (Cannelton)
7:05 a.m.— cover Sparkle Road (Cannelton)
7:11 a.m.— cover Boundary Way (Tell City)
7:13 a.m.— 200 block of 24th Street (Tell City)
7:15 a.m.— 18th Street and Pestalozzi Street (Tell City)
7:20 a.m.— 15th Street and Pestalozzi Street (Tell City)
7:25 a.m.— TCJSH drop off
7:30 a.m.— WTE drop off



Bus #9 Pat Harpenau 812-547-5883
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop.  Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed.  The “county stops” will list roads traveled.  Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students.  For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

Route 9
7:00 a.m.— leave bus barn
7:07 a.m.— cover Sunset Road (Tell City)
7:11 a.m.— intersection of  13th Street and Watt Street (Tell City)
7:12 a.m.— intersection of  10th Street and Watt Street (Tell City)
7:14 a.m.— intersection of  10th Street and Steuben Street (Tell City)
7:15 a.m.— intersection of  12th Street and Steuben Street (Tell City)
7:20 a.m.— TCJSHS drop off
7:21 a.m. —intersection of 17th Street and Fulton Street
7:22 a.m.— intersection of  13th Street and Fulton Street (Tell City)
7:23 a.m.— intersection of  14th Street and Mozart Street (Tell City)
7:24 a.m.— intersection of  16th Street and Mozart Street (Tell City)
7:25 a.m.— intersection of  18th Street and Mozart Street (Tell City)
7:30 a.m.— WTE drop off

15th/16th & Tell Street-PM only



Bus #10 Dan Hall (AM) /Holly Richardson (PM) 812-547-3300
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. Bus driver will adjust stops to the location of
students.

7:05 a.m.— Leave bus barn
7:07 a.m.— intersection of  11th Street and Mozart Street (Tell City)
7:08 a.m.— intersection of  11th Street and Humbolt Street (Tell City)
7:08 a.m.— intersection of  11th Street and Pestalozzi Street (Tell City)
7:09 a.m.— intersection of  10th Street and Washington Street (Tell City)
7:11 a.m.— intersection of  9th Street and Blum Street (Tell City)
7:12 a.m.— intersection of  9th Street and Pestalozzi Street (Tell City)
7:13 a.m.— intersection of  9th Street and Mozart Street (Tell City)
7:15 a.m.— intersection of  7th Street and Jefferson Street (Tell City)
7:16 a.m.— intersection of  5th Street and Jefferson Street (Tell City)
7:17 a.m.— intersection of 5th Street and Tell Street (Tell City)
7:18 a.m.— intersection of  7th Street and Fulton Street (Tell City)
7:19 a.m.— intersection of  9th Street and Fulton Street (Tell City)
7:20 a.m.— intersection of  11th Street and Fulton Street (Tell City)
7:22 a.m.     JSHS Drop off
7:30 a.m.     WTE Drop off



Bus #14 Lisa Coultas 812-719-4308
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

Route 14 is a K-12 route.

7:04 a.m.— intersection of 11th & Washington (Tell City)
7:05 a.m.— intersection of 11th & Blum Street (Tell City)
7:06 a.m.— intersection of 12th & Gutenberg(Tell City)
7:08 a.m.— 12 Oaks Apartments (Tell City)
7:11 a.m.— intersection of  Hwy 66 and Roy Fenn Drive (Tell City)
7:13 a.m.— intersection of  Burglen Hills and Luzern Lane (Tell City)
7:13 a.m -- intersection of Burglen Hill & Lehman (Tell City)
7:14 a.m.— intersection of  Romont Way and Geneva Drive (Tell City)
7:14 a.m.— intersection of Geneva Drive and Perry Parkway Tell City)
7:15 a.m.— intersection of  William Tell Blvd. and Burglen Hills Drive (Tell City)
7:17 a.m.— intersection of  14th Street and Washington Street (Tell City)
7:17 a.m.— intersection of  13th Street and Washington Street (Tell City)
7:19 a.m.— intersection of  13th Street and Humbolt Street (Tell City)
7:21 a.m.— intersection of  15th Street and Franklin Street (Tell City)
7:22 a.m.— intersection of  18th Street and Franklin Street (Tell City)
7:26 a.m.— WTE drop off
7:34 a.m.— TCJSH drop off



Bus # 15 Truman Daugherty 812-547-3300
An approximate pick up time is listed for each stop. Keep in mind that stop times may vary as
much as 5 minutes sooner or later than listed. The “county stops” will list roads traveled. Bus
driver will adjust stops to the location of students. For “county stop” times, we encourage you to
contact the Bus Driver prior to the first day of school for approximate pick up time.

This K-12 route begins on Deer Creek Road
6:53 a.m.–11520 Deer Creek Road
6:55 a.m.– Deer Creek & Thistle Road
7:00 a.m.– 7149 Deer Creek Road
7:02 a.m.– 6975 Deer Creek Road
7:03 a.m.– 6925 Deer Creek Road
7:04 a.m.– 6606 Deer Creek Road
7:06 a.m.– 6385 Deer Creek Road
7:13 a.m.– 4265 E State road 66
7:14 a.m.–Highway 66 & Pleasant Valley
7:15 a.m.–7th Street & Mine Street (Cannelton) (in Sulphur Springs)
7:18 a.m.– intersection of  Polk Street. and St. Louis Ave. (Cannelton)
7:20 a.m.– intersection of Knight & Hafele
7:28 a.m.–WTE drop off
7:35 a.m.–TCJSH drop off



Bus #19 John Daugherty 812-547-3300

7:15 a.m.--Cover 237 (Cannelton)

7:20 a.m.-- Cotton Mill Apartments (Cannelton)
7:25 a.m.-- Old HWY Road & Riverview Drive
7:30 a.m. – JSHS-take any staff members students to WTE
7:35 a.m. – William Tell Elementary-take any staff member students to JSHS

This is an AM & PM route and more stops may be added as needed.


